

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2215/2011

MISBAHUDDEN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2636/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 2894/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4192/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4739/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4740/2011

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4768-4771/2011

Office Report)

Date : 26/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Shahid,Adv.

Mr. George Thomas,Adv.

Ms. Qurratulain,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele,Adv.

Ms. Harshita Deshwal,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Bhati Vardhan Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman,Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Malik,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele,Adv.

Mr. N.A. Usmani,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Mr. Tabrej Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2215/2011

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 3 and 8 from the array of the parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Application for paper publication is allowed in respect of Respondent Nos. 10 and 11. Registry shall process it further.

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed also an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 2 and 24 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

C.A. No. 2894/2011

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 3, 14 and 16 from the array of the parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Learned counsel for the appellant has also filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 24B (Respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 2215/2011) which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application. In the meantime, Ld. Counsel Mr. R.C. Gubrele, shall within a period of four weeks furnish the death certificate of the said Respondent to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

C.A. No. 4192/2011

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 16,21 and 22 which is defective. The learned counsel shall

within a period of four weeks, as last chance rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

In all other matters, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of four weeks, as last chance. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 23.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG